
 QFA 2 Day Cat Spectacular - Saturday 24 March & Sunday 25 March 2012 
Ring Section Award Judge's Name

Cage 
No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor
 

1 Longhair Kittens Best in Show John Webster (CFA USA) 13 Fidelis Napolean Maine Coon T Lamb
1 Reserve in Show John Webster (CFA USA) 60 Luniktyen Dali Siberian M Mahoney
1 3rd Best John Webster (CFA USA) 22 Shawtop I Know Who My Daddy Is Persian T Rushton
1 4th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 11 Chesney Special Ragamuffin Exotic J Jewson & P Bunter
1 5th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 5 Sunsoar Snow Bandit Birman J Edwards
1 6th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 20 Vonderbren Unforgetable Persian C Rand
1 7th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 17 Beaufeline About To Burst Persian A & K Barkus
1 8th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 31 Guysndolls Blaze Of Glory Ragdoll D Le Strange
1 9th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 12 Beaufeline All That Exotic A & K Barkus
1 10th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 7 Sunsoar Snow Buttercup Birman J Edwards
1 Longhair Cats Best in Show John Webster (CFA USA) 39 Sunsoar Unchained Melody Birman G & J Weekes
1 Reserve in Show John Webster (CFA USA) 46 Wangalo Van Halen Exotic L & S Hodge
1 3rd Best John Webster (CFA USA) 47 Fidelis Scaramouche Maine Coon T Lamb
1 4th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 58 Cherishme Storm Ryder Ragdoll R & E Johnson
1 5th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 40 Jodalyn Aurora Australis Birman J Macartney & S Fairchild
1 6th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 50 Shawtop Show Me The Money Persian T Rushton
1 7th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 41 Gemara Finn Exotic A Swifte
1 8th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 38 Metinka Ana Birman S Fairchild
1 9th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 57 Saffireblu Snow Phantom Ragdoll R & E Johnson
1 10th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 42 Krichmort Beauty Marxs Exotic R & M King-Turner
1 Longhair Desexed Best in Show John Webster (CFA USA) 69 Montreve Cruisin Buell Persian F Coombs
1 Reserve in Show John Webster (CFA USA) 66 Cooncerto In Like Flynn Maine Coon L Gay
1 3rd Best John Webster (CFA USA) 62 Gramar Hazy Dream 2 Birman H Jones
1 4th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 73 XOXO Cosmic Nebs Kisses Ragdoll K Petrie & D Wilson 
1 5th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 67 Fidelis Linus Kipling Maine Coon A Ashby
1 6th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 72 Radiant Virtuoso Ragdoll S Curtis
1 7th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 62A Alishma Zanzibah Birman A Reading
1 8th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 61 Gramar Kiwi Cuz Birman H Jones
1 9th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 63 Sunsoar Snow Adonis Birman B & L Stabe
1 10th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 65 Cooncerto Ironpaws Passamaquoddy Maine Coon L Gay



 QFA 2 Day Cat Spectacular - Saturday 24 March & Sunday 25 March 2012 
Ring Section Award Judge's Name

Cage 
No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

2 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Gail Nel (SACC) 22 Shawtop I Know Who My Daddy Is Persian T Rushton
2 Reserve in Show Gail Nel (SACC) 20 Vonderbren Unforgetable Persian C Rand
2 3rd Best Gail Nel (SACC) 10 Tadala Packing Heat Exotic D Dearn
2 4th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 60 Luniktyen Dali Siberian M Mahoney
2 5th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 27 Saffireblu Song Of Ice N Fire Ragdoll R & E Johnson
2 6th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 6 Sunsoar Snow Blossom Birman G & J Weekes
2 7th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 13 Fidelis Napolean Maine Coon T Lamb
2 8th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 17 Beaufeline About To Burst Persian A & K Barkus
2 9th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 12 Beaufeline All That Exotic A & K Barkus
2 10th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 11 Chesney Special Ragamuffin Exotic J Jewson & P Bunter
2 Longhair Cats Best in Show Gail Nel (SACC) 47 Fidelis Scaramouche Maine Coon T Lamb
2 Reserve in Show Gail Nel (SACC) 52 Guysndolls Full of Kharizma Ragdoll D Le-Strange
2 3rd Best Gail Nel (SACC) 39 Sunsoar Unchained Melody Birman G & J Weekes
2 4th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 54 Guysndolls A Touch Of Class Ragdoll D Le-Strange
2 5th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 46 Wangalo Van Halen Exotic L & S Hodge
2 6th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 35 Jodalyn Stryke The Pose Birman S Fairchild
2 7th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 49 Mybenj Miss Sassy Persian A Orrock
2 8th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 44 Twomor Pantaloon Panda Exotic D & T Morrison
2 9th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 55 Saffireblu Forever And A Day Ragdoll L Yardley
2 10th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 50 Shawtop Show Me The Money Persian T Rushton
2 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Gail Nel (SACC) 64 Kalem Cruiser's Charm Exotic L & K Pitkin
2 Reserve in Show Gail Nel (SACC) 67 Fidelis Linus Kipling Maine Coon A Ashby
2 3rd Best Gail Nel (SACC) 72 Radiant Virtuoso Ragdoll S Curtis
2 4th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 69 Montreve Cruisin Buell Persian F Coombs
2 5th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 62 Gramar Hazy Dream 2 Birman H Jones
2 6th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 61 Gramar Kiwi Cuz Birman H Jones
2 7th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 68 Kweo Its Showtime Maine Coon L Clark
2 8th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 63 Sunsoar Snow Adonis Birman B & L Stabe
2 9th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 71 Runnymede Banjo Ragdoll R Bryan
2 10th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 70 XOXO Piccallo Hugs Ragdoll K Petri



 QFA 2 Day Cat Spectacular - Saturday 24 March & Sunday 25 March 2012 
Ring Section Award Judge's Name

Cage 
No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

3 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Paul Henry (NZCF) 6 Sunsoar Snow Blossom Birman G & J Weekes

3 Reserve in Show Paul Henry (NZCF) 13 Fidelis Napolean Maine Coon T Lamb
3 3rd Best Paul Henry (NZCF) 31 Guysndolls Blaze Of Glory Ragdoll D Le Strange
3 4th Best  Paul Henry (NZCF) 22 Shawtop I Know Who My Daddy Is Persian T Rushton
3 5th Best Paul Henry (NZCF) 10 Tadala Packing Heat Exotic D Dearn
3 6th Best Paul Henry (NZCF) 3 Metinka Miss Amanda Birman M Mahoney
3 7th Best Paul Henry (NZCF) 20 Vonderbren Unforgetable Persian C Rand
3 8th Best Paul Henry (NZCF) 28 Saffireblu Knock Ya Socks Off Ragdoll R & E Johnson
3 9th Best Paul Henry (NZCF) 12 Beaufeline All That Exotic A & K Barkus
3 10th Best Paul Henry (NZCF) 5 Sunsoar Snow Bandit Birman J Edwards
3 Longhair Cats Best in Show Paul Henry (NZCF) 49 Mybenj Miss Sassy Persian A Orrock
3 Reserve in Show Paul Henry (NZCF) 50 Shawtop Show Me The Money Persian T Rushton
3 3rd Best Paul Henry (NZCF) 46 Wangalo Van Halen Exotic L & S Hodge
3 4th Best Paul Henry (NZCF) 39 Sunsoar Unchained Melody Birman G & J Weekes
3 5th Best Paul Henry (NZCF) 47 Fidelis Scaramouche Maine Coon T Lamb
3 6th Best Paul Henry (NZCF) 58 Cherishme Storm Ryder Ragdoll R & E Johnson
3 7th Best Paul Henry (NZCF) 41 Gemara Finn Exotic A Swifte
3 8th Best Paul Henry (NZCF) 59 Paragon Lilac Patience Ragdoll S Curtis
3 9th Best Paul Henry (NZCF) 44 Twomor Pantaloon Panda Exotic D & T Morrison
3 10th Best Paul Henry (NZCF) 36 Sunsoar Wind Spirit Birman G & J Weekes
3 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Paul Henry (NZCF) 64 Kalem Cruiser's Charm Exotic L & K Pitkin
3 Reserve in Show Paul Henry (NZCF) 72 Radiant Virtuoso Ragdoll S Curtis
3 3rd Best Paul Henry (NZCF) 63 Sunsoar Snow Adonis Birman B & L Stabe
3 4th Best Paul Henry (NZCF) 68 Kweo Its Showtime Maine Coon L Clark
3 5th Best Paul Henry (NZCF) 62A Alishma Zanzibah Birman A Reading
3 6th Best Paul Henry (NZCF) 67 Fidelis Linus Kipling Maine Coon A Ashby
3 7th Best Paul Henry (NZCF) 61 Gramar Kiwi Cuz Birman H Jones
3 8th Best Paul Henry (NZCF) 69 Montreve Cruisin Buell Persian F Coombs
3 9th Best Paul Henry (NZCF) 71 Runnymede Banjo Ragdoll R Bryan
3 10th Best Paul Henry (NZCF) 65 Cooncerto Ironpaws Passamaquoddy Maine Coon L Gay



 QFA 2 Day Cat Spectacular - Saturday 24 March & Sunday 25 March 2012 
Ring Section Award Judge's Name

Cage 
No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

4 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Gary Powell (CFA USA) 24 Beaufeline Its Not All About U Persian A & K Barkus
4 Reserve in Show Gary Powell (CFA USA) 5 Sunsoar Snow Bandit Birman J Edwards
4 3rd Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 11 Chesney Special Ragamuffin Exotic J Jewson & P Bunter
4 4th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 31 Guysndolls Blaze Of Glory Ragdoll D Le Strange
4 5th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 60 Luniktyen Dali Siberian M Mahoney
4 6th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 12 Beaufeline All That Exotic A & K Barkus
4 7th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 6 Sunsoar Snow Blossom Birman G & J Weekes
4 8th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 22 Shawtop I Know Who My Daddy Is Persian T Rushton
4 9th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 25 Beaufeline All Eyes On Me Persian A & K Barkus
4 10th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 13 Fidelis Napolean Maine Coon T Lamb
4 Longhair Cats Best in Show Gary Powell (CFA USA) 35 Jodalyn Stryke The Pose Birman S Fairchild
4 Reserve in Show Gary Powell (CFA USA) 46 Wangalo Van Halen Exotic L & S Hodge
4 3rd Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 47 Fidelis Scaramouche Maine Coon T Lamb
4 4th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 50 Shawtop Show Me The Money Persian T Rushton
4 5th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 52 Guysndolls Full of Kharizma Ragdoll D Le-Strange
4 6th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 36 Sunsoar Wind Spirit Birman G & J Weekes
4 7th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 42 Krichmort Beauty Marxs Exotic R & M King-Turner
4 8th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 57 Saffireblu Snow Phantom Ragdoll R & E Johnson
4 9th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 41 Gemara Finn Exotic A Swifte
4 10th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 49 Mybenj Miss Sassy Persian A Orrock
4 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Gary Powell (CFA USA) 61 Gramar Kiwi Cuz Birman H Jones
4 Reserve in Show Gary Powell (CFA USA) 62 Gramar Hazy Dream 2 Birman H Jones
4 3rd Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 64 Kalem Cruiser's Charm Exotic L & K Pitkin
4 4th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 67 Fidelis Linus Kipling Maine Coon A Ashby
4 5th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 73 XOXO Cosmic Nebs Kisses Ragdoll K Petrie & D Wilson
4 6th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 69 Montreve Cruisin Buell Persian F Coombs
4 7th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 63 Sunsoar Snow Adonis Birman B & L Stabe
4 8th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 70 XOXO Piccallo Hugs Ragdoll K Petri
4 9th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 68 Kweo Its Showtime Maine Coon L Clark
4 10th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 66 Cooncerto In Like Flynn Maine Coon L Gay
 



 QFA 2 Day Cat Spectacular - Saturday 24 March & Sunday 25 March 2012 
Ring Section Award Judge's Name

Cage 
No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

5 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Sue Game (FCCWA) 2 Bindura Somme Warrior Birman G & J Weekes
5 Reserve in Show Sue Game (FCCWA) 6 Sunsoar Snow Blossom Birman G & J Weekes
5 3rd Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 11 Chesney Special Ragamuffin Exotic J Jewson & P Bunter
5 4th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 22 Shawtop I Know Who My Daddy Is Persian T Rushton
5 5th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 31 Guysndolls Blaze Of Glory Ragdoll D Le Strange
5 6th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 32 Guysndolls Mieko Ragdoll D Le Strange
5 7th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 24 Beaufeline All Eyes On Me Persian A & K Barkus
5 8th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 25 Saffireblu Song of Ice N Fire Ragdoll R & E Johnson
5 9th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 26 Babyblue Mystical Frey Ja Ragdoll K Field
5 10th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 12 Beaufeline All That Exotic A & K Barkus
5 Longhair Cats Best in Show Sue Game (FCCWA) 41 Gemara Finn Exotic A Swifte
5 Reserve in Show Sue Game (FCCWA) 36 Sunsoar Wind Spirit Birman G & J Weekes
5 3rd Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 47 Fidelis Scaramouche Maine Coon T Lamb
5 4th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 58 Cherishme Storm Ryder Ragdoll R & E Johnson
5 5th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 39 Sunsoar Unchained Melody Birman G & J Weekes
5 6th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 46 Wangalo Van Halen Exotic L & S Hodge
5 7th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 44 Twomor Pantaloon Panda Exotic D & T Morrison
5 8th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 52 Guysndolls Full of Kharizma Ragdoll D Le-Strange
5 9th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 50 Shawtop Show Me The Money Persian T Rushton
5 10th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 53 Saffireblu Teddy Bear Ragdoll R & E Johnson
5 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Sue Game (FCCWA) 61 Gramar Kiwi Cuz Birman H Jones
5 Reserve in Show Sue Game (FCCWA) 69 Montreve Cruisin Buell Persian F Coombs
5 3rd Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 65 Cooncerto Ironpaws Passamaquoddy Maine Coon L Gay
5 4th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 64 Kalem Cruiser's Charm Exotic L & K Pitkin
5 5th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 63 Sunsoar Snow Adonis Birman B & L Stabe
5 6th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 70 XOXO Piccallo Hugs Ragdoll K Petri
5 7th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 68 Kweo Its Showtime Maine Coon L Clark
5 8th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 66 Cooncerto In Like Flynn Maine Coon L Gay
5 9th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 62 Gramar Hazy Dream 2 Birman H Jones
5 10th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 73 XOXO Cosmic Nebs Kisses Ragdoll K Petrie & D Wilson
 



 QFA 2 Day Cat Spectacular - Saturday 24 March & Sunday 25 March 2012 
Ring Section Award Judge's Name

Cage 
No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

6 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Judy Lewis (QFA) 22 Shawtop I Know Who My Daddy Is Persian T Rushton

6 Reserve in Show Judy Lewis (QFA) 13 Fidelis Napolean Maine Coon T Lamb
6 3rd Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 60 Luniktyen Dali Siberian M Mahoney
6 4th Best  Judy Lewis (QFA) 17 Beaufeline About To Burst Persian A & K Barkus
6 5th Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 5 Sunsoar Snow Bandit Birman J Edwards
6 6th Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 31 Guysndolls Blaze Of Glory Ragdoll D Le Strange
6 7th Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 11 Chesney Special Ragamuffin Exotic J Jewson & P Bunter
6 8th Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 29 Guysndolls Sitara Ragdoll D Le Strange
6 9th Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 10 Tadala Packing Heat Exotic D Dearn
6 10th Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 7 Sunsoar Snow Buttercup Birman J Edwards
6 Longhair Cats Best in Show Judy Lewis (QFA) 47 Fidelis Scaramouche Maine Coon T Lamb
6 Reserve in Show Judy Lewis (QFA) 58 Cherishme Storm Ryder Ragdoll R & E Johnson
6 3rd Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 52 Guysndolls Full of Kharizma Ragdoll D Le-Strange
6 4th Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 50 Shawtop Show Me The Money Persian T Rushton
6 5th Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 39 Sunsoar Unchained Melody Birman G & J Weekes
6 6th Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 35 Jodalyn Stryke The Pose Birman S Fairchild
6 7th Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 41 Gemara Finn Exotic A Swifte
6 8th Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 46 Wangalo Van Halen Exotic L & S Hodge
6 9th Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 44 Twomor Pantaloon Panda Exotic D & T Morrison
6 10th Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 40 Jodalyn Aurora Australis Birman J Macartney & S Fairchild
6 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Judy Lewis (QFA) 67 Fidelis Linus Kipling Maine Coon A Ashby
6 Reserve in Show Judy Lewis (QFA) 69 Montreve Cruisin Buell Persian F Coombs
6 3rd Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 68 Kweo Its Showtime Maine Coon L Clark
6 4th Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 61 Gramar Kiwi Cuz Birman H Jones
6 5th Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 64 Kalem Cruiser's Charm Exotic L & K Pitkin
6 6th Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 63 Sunsoar Snow Adonis Birman B & L Stabe
6 7th Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 72 Radiant Virtuoso Ragdoll S Curtis
6 8th Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 70 XOXO Piccallo Hugs Ragdoll K Petri
6 9th Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 65 Cooncerto Ironpaws Passamaquoddy Maine Coon L Gay
6 10th Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 62 Gramar Hazy Dream 2 Birman H Jones
 



 QFA 2 Day Cat Spectacular - Saturday 24 March & Sunday 25 March 2012 
Ring Section Award Judge's Name

Cage 
No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Gary Powell (CFA USA) 83 Osiris(V) Claudia Schiffer Abyssinian M & S Shawn
1 Reserve in Show Gary Powell (CFA USA) 95 Cromwell Thames Are Tough British Shorthair K Herron
1 3rd Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 86 Cenglow Danube Abyssinian S Doyle
1 4th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 108 Beaupoppeta Angelique Aizella Burmese K Royle
1 5th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 93 Elitecats Bianca Bengal O Anissimov
1 6th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 132 Manis Hut Fever Sphynx S Henriksen & R Mcgregor
1 7th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 99 Tsing Tu Mataranka Burmese A Milner
1 8th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 80 Osiris(V) Baron Von Richthofen Abyssinian M & S Shawn
1 9th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 90 Aacarmar Aelikali Zion Australian Mist C Higgins & M Dart
1 10th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 127 Jesseniah Jazarah Mietta Siamese L McInnes
1 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Gary Powell (CFA USA) 140 Osiris(V) Talk Dirty To Me Abyssinian J McKernan
1 Reserve in Show Gary Powell (CFA USA) 156 Ambriitt Blu Magick Merlin British Shorthair J & A Mass
1 3rd Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 169 Malu Richie McPaw Oriental L & M Roper
1 4th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 172 Xianmi Zonzo Siamese I & E Heighway
1 5th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 148 Aacarmar Arumaja Orpheus Australian Mist C Higgins & M Dart
1 6th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 151 Benzots The Gambler Bengal C & L Keevers
1 7th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 143 Osiris(V) Chatterbox Abyssinian M & S Shawn
1 8th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 173 Jesseniah Kyella Siamese L McInnes
1 9th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 163 Kyapark Tantalizing Abstract Devon Rex P Watts
1 10th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 168 Asmara Oci Be Mine Tonite Ocicat J McKernan
1 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Gary Powell (CFA USA) 180 Osiris(V) Fast Talker Abyssinian M & S Shawn
1 Reserve in Show Gary Powell (CFA USA) 182 Aacarmar Adawnwil Ditto Australian Mist C Higgins & M Dart
1 3rd Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 186 Kaloofa Ima Classy Babe British Shorthair B Harbour
1 4th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 189 Aurora Precious Jewel Burmese J Parkes
1 5th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 183 Jagsun Illuminata Bengal P Harrison
1 6th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 192 Malu Tiki Oriental S White
1 7th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 187 Chattan Ferguson Burmese M Thistlewaite
1 8th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 194 Meisha Kianne Siamese V Harney
1 9th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 190 Aurora Precious Poppy Burmese J Parkes
1 10th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 185 Fidelis Jus Magic Bengal J Lyons
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2 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Sue Game (FCCWA) 124 Uki Samara Stardust Russian P Veness
2 Reserve in Show Sue Game (FCCWA) 74 Cushdi Walking Thru Cashmere Abyssinian M Bedford

2 3rd Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 90 Aacarmar Aelikali Zion Australian Mist C Higgins & M Dart
2 4th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 97 Reshky Kazama Magik British Shorthair J Dennington
2 5th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 102 Tsing Tu Blue Kambora Burmese J Parkes
2 6th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 84 Chat d'Or Touch Of Influence Abyssinian M & S Shawn
2 7th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 123 Tiffyan Black Caviar Oriental L Roper
2 8th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 86 Cenglow Danube Abyssinian S Doyle
2 9th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 119 Manximus Moonlight Sonata Manx J Richardson & M Brotchie
2 10th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 134 Manis Sexy And I Know It Sphynx S Henriksen & R McGregor
2 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Sue Game (FCCWA) 151 Benzots The Gambler Bengal C & L Keevers
2 Reserve in Show Sue Game (FCCWA) 159 Kittykatz Love's Image Burmese S Wise
2 3rd Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 168 Asmara Oci Be Mine Tonite Ocicat J McKernan
2 4th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 149 Aacarmar Ashimmaajust Utah Australian Mist C Higgins & M Dart
2 5th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 150 Aacarmar Agoldja Nala Australian Mist C Higgins & M Dart
2 6th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 138 Zinnabar Kiss The Ipod Abyssinian K Jones
2 7th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 156 Ambriitt Blu Magick Merlin British Shorthair J & A Mass
2 8th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 158 Kalame Dreaming of Youuzoo British Shorthair J Dennington
2 9th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 139 Highgaitpaws Van Morrison Abyssinian H Norwood
2 10th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 176 Manis Flame Bringer Sphynx S Henriksen & R McGregor
2 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Sue Game (FCCWA) 192 Malu Tiki Oriental S White
2 Reserve in Show Sue Game (FCCWA) 186 Kaloofa Ima Classy Babe British Shorthair B Harbour
2 3rd Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 180 Osiris(V) Fast Talker Abyssinian M & S Shawn
2 4th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 193 Syana Valley Girl Oriental J & E Gilbert
2 5th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 189 Aurora Precious Jewel Burmese J Parkes
2 6th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 187 Chattan Ferguson Burmese M Thistlewaite
2 7th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 198 Nareira Calvin Cline Somali L Moorman
2 8th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 184 Jagsun Jolly Roger Bengal J Lyons
2 9th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 181 Asmara Arknahten Abyssinian M Bedford
2 10th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 194 Meisha Kianne Siamese V Harney
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Ring Section Award Judge's Name
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3 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Lynda Elson-Haigh (NZCF) 109 Beaupoppeta Altesse Royale Burmese K Royle
3 Reserve in Show Lynda Elson-Haigh (NZCF) 95 Cromwell Thames Are Tough British Shorthair K Herron
3 3rd Best Lynda Elson-Haigh (NZCF) 129 Jesseniah Jumaane Xinjin Siamese C & C Papadopoulos
3 4th Best Lynda Elson-Haigh (NZCF) 134 Manis Sexy And I Know It Sphynx S Henriksen & R McGregor
3 5th Best Lynda Elson-Haigh (NZCF) 85 Narleekatz Blue Illusion Abyssinian K Goodrick
3 6th Best Lynda Elson-Haigh (NZCF) 81 Merindalee Dumbledore Abyssinian E & K Pittaway
3 7th Best Lynda Elson-Haigh (NZCF) 99 Tsing Tu Mataranka Burmese A Milner
3 8th Best Lynda Elson-Haigh (NZCF) 90 Aacarmar Aelikali Zion Australian Mist C Higgins & M Dart
3 9th Best Lynda Elson-Haigh (NZCF) 110 Bumpkinzluv Silver Wattle Devon Rex D Christenson
3 10th Best Lynda Elson-Haigh (NZCF) 123 Tiffyan Black Caviar Oriental L Roper
3 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Lynda Elson-Haigh (NZCF) 173 Jesseniah Kyella Siamese L McInnes
3 Reserve in Show Lynda Elson-Haigh (NZCF) 151 Benzots The Gambler Bengal C & L Keevers
3 3rd Best Lynda Elson-Haigh (NZCF) 140 Osiris(V) Talk Dirty To Me Abyssinian J McKernan
3 4th Best Lynda Elson-Haigh (NZCF) 153 Bevington White Olympia British Shorthair N & C Tricarico
3 5th Best Lynda Elson-Haigh (NZCF) 169 Malu Richie McPaw Oriental L & M Roper
3 6th Best Lynda Elson-Haigh (NZCF) 172 Xianmi Zonzo Siamese I & E Heighway
3 7th Best Lynda Elson-Haigh (NZCF) 156 Ambriitt Blu Magick Merlin British Shorthair J & A Mass
3 8th Best Lynda Elson-Haigh (NZCF) 175 Sphynxstar Wilma Hairgro Sphynx J Hunt-Silby
3 9th Best Lynda Elson-Haigh (NZCF) 159 Kittykatz Love's Image Burmese S Wise
3 10th Best Lynda Elson-Haigh (NZCF) 147 Zinnabar Dreams Do Come True Abyssinian K Jones
3 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Lynda Elson-Haigh (NZCF) 201 Manis Tinkerbell Sphynx D Williams
3 Reserve in Show Lynda Elson-Haigh (NZCF) 180 Osiris(V) Fast Talker Abyssinian M & S Shawn
3 3rd Best Lynda Elson-Haigh (NZCF) 188 Miamber Prince Edward Burmese C Dyett
3 4th Best Lynda Elson-Haigh (NZCF) 186 Kaloofa Ima Classy Babe British Shorthair B Harbour
3 5th Best Lynda Elson-Haigh (NZCF) 182 Aacarmar Adawnwil Ditto Australian Mist C Higgins & M Dart
3 6th Best Lynda Elson-Haigh (NZCF) 185 Fidelis Jus Magic Bengal J Lyons
3 7th Best Lynda Elson-Haigh (NZCF) 194 Meisha Kianne Siamese V Harney
3 8th Best Lynda Elson-Haigh (NZCF) 189 Aurora Precious Jewel Burmese J Parkes
3 9th Best Lynda Elson-Haigh (NZCF) 192 Malu Tiki Oriental S White
3 10th Best Lynda Elson-Haigh (NZCF) 187 Chattan Ferguson Burmese M Thistlewaite
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Ring Section Award Judge's Name

Cage 
No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

4 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show John Webster (CFA USA) 129 Jesseniah Jumaane Xinjin Siamese C & C Papadopoulos
4 Reserve in Show John Webster (CFA USA) 95 Cromwell Thames Are Tough British Shorthair K Herron
4 3rd Best John Webster (CFA USA) 81 Merindalee Dumbledore Abyssinian E & K Pittaway
4 4th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 90 Aacarmar Aelikali Zion Australian Mist C Higgins & M Dart
4 5th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 86 Cenglow Danube Abyssinian S Doyle
4 6th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 125 Pharoah Simply Irresistible Scottish Fold D Figg
4 7th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 123 Tiffyan Black Caviar Oriental L Roper
4 8th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 131 Shilabo Guinn Pepper Somali D Plummer
4 9th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 83 Osiris(V) Claudia Schiffer Abyssinian M & S Shawn
4 10th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 106 Beaupoppeta Princess Poppeta Burmese K Royle
4 Shorthair Cats Best in Show John Webster (CFA USA) 173 Jesseniah Kyella Siamese L McInnes
4 Reserve in Show John Webster (CFA USA) 153 Bevington White Olympia British Shorthair N & C Tricarico
4 3rd Best John Webster (CFA USA) 176 Manis Flame Bringer Sphynx S Henriksen & R McGregor
4 4th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 169 Malu Richie McPaw Oriental L & M Roper
4 5th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 158 Kalame Dreaming of Youuzoo British Shorthair J Dennington
4 6th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 152 Wagati Ghalib Bengal P Harrison
4 7th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 149 Aacarmar Ashimmaajust Utah Australian Mist C Higgins & M Dart
4 8th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 140 Osiris(V) Talk Dirty To Me Abyssinian J McKernan
4 9th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 161 Lushei Pitty Pat Burmese B & J Ackerman
4 10th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 163 Kyapark Tantalizing Abstract Devon Rex P Watts
4 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show John Webster (CFA USA) 195 Sushi Little One Siamese B Harbour
4 Reserve in Show John Webster (CFA USA) 199 Joylincar Sun God Amun Ra Somali L Moorman
4 3rd Best John Webster (CFA USA) 181 Asmara Arknahten Abyssinian M Bedford
4 4th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 182 Aacarmar Adawnwil Ditto Australian Mist C Higgins & M Dart
4 5th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 183 Jagsun Illuminata Bengal P Harrison
4 6th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 180 Osiris(V) Fast Talker Abyssinian M & S Shawn
4 7th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 186 Kaloofa Ima Classy Babe British Shorthair B Harbour
4 8th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 197 Shilabo Catch Me If You Can Somali L Clark
4 9th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 192 Malu Tiki Oriental S White
4 10th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 190 Aurora Precious Poppy Burmese J Parkes
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Ring Section Award Judge's Name

Cage 
No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

5 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Gail Nel (SACC) 127 Jesseniah Jazarah Mietta Siamese L McInnes
5 Reserve in Show Gail Nel (SACC) 90 Aacarmar Aelikali Zion Australian Mist C Higgins & M Dart

5 3rd Best Gail Nel (SACC) 81 Merindalee Dumbledore Abyssinian E & K Pittaway
5 4th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 91 Elitecats Nala Bengal O Anissimov
5 5th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 117 Frisson BC Zariya La Perm A-L Magee
5 6th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 121 Manximus Someone Special Manx Stumpy J Richardson & M Brotchie
5 7th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 122 Asmara Oci Cesare Ocicat C Mangin
5 8th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 131 Shilabo Guinn Pepper Somali D Plummer
5 9th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 134 Manis Sexy And I Know It Sphynx S Henriksen & R McGregor
5 10th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 129 Jesseniah Jumaane Xinjin Siamese C & C Papadopoulos
5 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Gail Nel (SACC) 173 Jesseniah Kyella Siamese L McInnes
5 Reserve in Show Gail Nel (SACC) 168 Asmara Oci Be Mine Tonite Ocicat J McKernan
5 3rd Best Gail Nel (SACC) 140 Osiris(V) Talk Dirty To Me Abyssinian J McKernan
5 4th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 150 Aacarmar Agoldja Nala Australian Mist C Higgins & M Dart
5 5th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 152 Wagati Ghalib Bengal P Harrison
5 6th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 161 Lushei Pitty Pat Burmese B & J Ackerman
5 7th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 176 Manis Flame Bringer Sphynx S Henriksen & R McGregor
5 8th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 172 Xianmi Zonzo Siamese I & E Heighway
5 9th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 141 Nareira Orion Black Abyssinian M Bedford
5 10th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 151 Benzots The Gambler Bengal C & L Keevers
5 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Gail Nel (SACC) 180 Osiris(V) Fast Talker Abyssinian M & S Shawn
5 Reserve in Show Gail Nel (SACC) 195 Sushi Little One Siamese B Harbour
5 3rd Best Gail Nel (SACC) 196 Ithaca Vivacious Singapura L Field
5 4th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 201 Manis Tinkerbell Sphynx D Williams
5 5th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 189 Aurora Precious Jewel Burmese J Parkes
5 6th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 198 Nareira Calvin Cline Somali L Moorman
5 7th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 185 Fidelis Jus Magic Bengal J Lyons
5 8th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 197 Shilabo Catch Me If You Can Somali L Clark
5 9th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 186 Kaloofa Ima Classy Babe British Shorthair B Harbour
5 10th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 181 Asmara Arknahten Abyssinian M Bedford
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Ring Section Award Judge's Name

Cage 
No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

6 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Dorothy Dever (QFA) 74 Cushdi Walking Thru Cashmere Abyssinian M Bedford
6 Reserve in Show Dorothy Dever (QFA) 105 Kittykatz My China Doll Burmese T Cox & R Clark
6 3rd Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 134 Manis Sexy And I Know It Sphynx S Henriksen & R McGregor
6 4th Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 125 Pharoah Simply Irresistible Scottish Fold D Figg
6 5th Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 90 Aacarmar Aelikali Zion Australian Mist C Higgins & M Dart
6 6th Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 93 Elitecats Bianca Bengal O Anissimov
6 7th Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 117 Frisson BC Zariya La Perm A-L Magee
6 8th Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 122 Asmara Oci Cesare Ocicat C Mangin
6 9th Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 124 Uki Samara Stardust Russian P Veness
6 10th Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 115 Doklao Queen Nefertiti Korat E Vincent
6 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Dorothy Dever (QFA) 154 Ambritt Pearl Jammin Eddie British Shorthair J & A Maas
6 Reserve in Show Dorothy Dever (QFA) 143 Osiris(V) Chatterbox Abyssinian M & S Shawn
6 3rd Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 150 Aacarmar Agoldja Nala Australian Mist C Higgins & M Dart
6 4th Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 161 Lushei Pitty Pat Burmese B & J Ackerman
6 5th Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 163 Kyapark Tantalizing Abstract Devon Rex P Watts
6 6th Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 173 Jesseniah Kyella Siamese L McInnes
6 7th Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 144 Osiris(V) Star Witness Abyssinian M & S Shawn
6 8th Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 168 Asmara Oci Be Mine Tonite Ocicat J McKernan
6 9th Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 166 Ratchasima(Aust) Tia Alicia Korat E Vincent
6 10th Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 174 Ikati Asha Somali J Chrobok
6 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Dorothy Dever (QFA) 187 Chattan Ferguson Burmese M Thistlewaite
6 Reserve in Show Dorothy Dever (QFA) 189 Aurora Precious Jewel Burmese J Parkes
6 3rd Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 190 Aurora Precious Poppy Burmese J Parkes
6 4th Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 199 Joylincar Sun God Amun Ra Somali L Moorman
6 5th Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 186 Kaloofa Ima Classy Babe British Shorthair B Harbour
6 6th Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 181 Asmara Arknahten Abyssinian M Bedford
6 7th Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 180 Osiris(V) Fast Talker Abyssinian M & S Shawn
6 8th Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 192 Malu Tiki Oriental S White
6 9th Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 195 Sushi Little One Siamese B Harbour
6 10th Best Dorothy Dever (QFA) 183 Jagsun Illuminata Bengal P Harrison
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Ring Section Award Judge's Name

Cage 
No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Companions Best in Show John Webster (CFA USA) 206 D'Artagnan  T Lamb
1 Reserve in Show John Webster (CFA USA) 209 Princess Tabitha  C Dyett
1 3rd Best John Webster (CFA USA) 203 Zues A Ashby
1 4th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 202 Mocca C Higgins & M Dart
1 5th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 207 Freckle ` P Veness
1 6th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 205 Oreo J Clenton
1 7th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 212 Rascal A Green
1 8th Best John Webster (CFA USA) 210 Honey D & K Pittendrigh

2 Companions Best in Show Gail Nel (SACC) 209 Princess Tabitha  C Dyett
2 Reserve in Show Gail Nel (SACC) 203 Zues A Ashby
2 3rd Best Gail Nel (SACC) 206 D'Artagnan  T Lamb
2 4th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 210 Honey D & K Pittendrigh
2 5th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 212 Rascal A Green
2 6th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 207 Freckle ` P Veness
2 7th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 205 Oreo J Clenton
2 8th Best Gail Nel (SACC) 202 Mocca C Higgins & M Dart

3 Companions Best in Show Paul Henry (NZCF) 206 D'Artagnan  T Lamb
3 Reserve in Show Paul Henry (NZCF) 212 Rascal A Green
3 3rd Best Paul Henry (NZCF) 209 Princess Tabitha  C Dyett
3 4th Best Paul Henry (NZCF) 203 Zues A Ashby
3 5th Best Paul Henry (NZCF) 202 Mocca C Higgins & M Dart
3 6th Best Paul Henry (NZCF) 207 Freckle ` P Veness
3 7th Best Paul Henry (NZCF) 205 Oreo J Clenton
3 8th Best Paul Henry (NZCF) 210 Honey D & K Pittendrigh

4 Companions Best in Show Gary Powell (CFA USA) 207 Freckle  P Veness
4 Reserve in Show Gary Powell (CFA USA) 203 Zues  A Ashby
4 3rd Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 202 Mocca C Higgins & M Dart
4 4th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 209 Princess Tabitha C Dyett
4 5th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 206 D'Artagnan T Lamb
4 6th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 210 Honey D & K Pittendrigh
4 7th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 205 Oreo J Clenton
4 8th Best Gary Powell (CFA USA) 212 Rascal A Green
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5 Companions Best in Show Sue Game (FCCWA) 210 Honey D & K Pittendrigh
5 Reserve in Show Sue Game (FCCWA) 202 Mocca C Higgins & M Dart
5 3rd Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 207 Freckle  P Veness
5 4th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 212 Rascal A Green
5 5th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 209 Princess Tabitha C Dyett
5 6th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 206 D'Artagnan T Lamb
5 7th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 203 Zues A Ashby
5 8th Best Sue Game (FCCWA) 205 Oreo J Clenton

6 Companions Best in Show Judy Lewis (QFA) 203 Zues  A Ashby
6 Reserve in Show Judy Lewis (QFA) 206 D'Artagnan T Lamb
6 3rd Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 205 Oreo J Clenton
6 4th Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 212 Rascal A Green
6 5th Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 210 Honey D & K Pittendrigh
6 6th Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 209 Princess Tabitha C Dyett
6 7th Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 207 Freckle P Veness
6 8th Best Judy Lewis (QFA) 202 Mocca C Higgins & M Dart

SUPREME AWARDS

  Supreme Longhair Exhibit  Janis Christison (QFA) 47 Fidelis Scaramouche Maine Coon T Lamb

  Supreme Shorthair Exhibit Judy Lewis (QFA) 173 Jesseniah Kyella Siamese L McInnes

  Supreme Companion Exhibit Janis Christison (QFA) 203 Zues  A Ashby

ACF Rosette Award Longhair 18 Kenloch So Sassi Persian L Ulrick

ACF Rosette Award Shorthair 118 Manxmus Hello Handsome Manx J Richardson & M Brotchie


